
2023 USA IWAS World Cup
Monday, January 16, 2023 - 9:00 AM

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 FREITAS Carlos ARG 99 1/3/1980
2 MEZA Franco ARG 100 8/27/1996
3 BRECHT Douglas CAN 64 7/13/1955
4 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 21 11/19/1998
5 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 17 4/10/1980
6 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 19 3/2/2004
7 GIORGI Enzo FRA 24 7/27/2000
8 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 9 5/25/1986
9 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 15 5/30/2001
10 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 5 1/5/1970
11 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 14 11/7/1992
12 WADDELL Joshua GBR 29 11/30/2002
13 HAUPT Julius GER 10 7/6/2000
14 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 18 7/4/1991
15 BETTI Matteo ITA 2 11/26/1985
16 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 3 2/21/1999
17 KANO Shintaro JPN 16 3/2/1985
18 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 40 11/22/1990
19 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 4 12/15/1992
20 PENDER Dariusz POL 12 10/16/1974
21 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 8 3/7/1995
22 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 66 9/26/1997
23 BRANCH Byron USA 98 7/27/1984
24 FLECK Charles USA 99999 4/7/1990
25 HALL Mason USA 99999 3/25/1977
26 KORTENKAMP Tim M. USA 99999 10/22/1974
27 SCHOONOVER William USA 81 4/25/1990



The top 6 competitors have byes/are exempt from this round.
3 pools of 7
17 (80.95% of 21) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BETTI Matteo ITA 2 Exempt from this round
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 3 Exempt from this round
3 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 4 Exempt from this round
4 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 5 Exempt from this round
5 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 8 Exempt from this round
6 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 9 Exempt from this round
7 HAUPT Julius GER 10
8 PENDER Dariusz POL 12
9 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 14
10 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 15
11 KANO Shintaro JPN 16
12 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 17
13 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 18
14 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 19
15 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 21
16 GIORGI Enzo FRA 24
17 WADDELL Joshua GBR 29
18 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 40
19 BRECHT Douglas CAN 64
20 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 66
21 SCHOONOVER William USA 81
22 BRANCH Byron USA 98
23 FREITAS Carlos ARG 99
24 MEZA Franco ARG 100
25 HALL Mason USA 99999
26 KORTENKAMP Tim USA 99999
27 FLECK Charles USA 99999
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Strip 3-4

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

DELI Dora (HUN)
YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

HALL Mason USA

EL ASSINE Moez FRA

BRECHT Douglas CAN

AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ

WADDELL Joshua GBR

HAUPT Julius GER

Strip 5-6

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

GRUNDY Sean (GBR)
KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA

GIORGI Enzo FRA

FREITAS Carlos ARG

KORTENKAMP Tim M. USA

BADEAUX Nicholas USA

KANO Shintaro JPN

PENDER Dariusz POL

Strip 7-8

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

VOGT Suzanna (CAN)
KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

SCHOONOVER William USA

BRANCH Byron USA

LAM WATSON Oliver GBR

PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA

CHARLOT Gaetan FRA

MEZA Franco ARG

SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN



2023 USA IWAS World Cup
Monday, January 16, 2023 - 9:00 AM
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 BETTI Matteo ITA Advanced
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA Advanced
3 NALEWAJEK Michal POL Advanced
4 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA Advanced
5 AKKAYA Hakan TUR Advanced
6 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA Advanced
7 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
8 PENDER Dariusz POL 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
9 HAUPT Julius GER 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
10 KANO Shintaro JPN 5 0.83 29 10 +19 Advanced
11 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 4 0.67 23 12 +11 Advanced
12 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
13 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 3 0.60 22 11 +11 Advanced
14 WADDELL Joshua GBR 3 0.60 22 14 +8 Advanced
15 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 3 0.60 20 15 +5 Advanced
16 GIORGI Enzo FRA 3 0.50 20 15 +5 Advanced
17 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
18 BRANCH Byron USA 3 0.50 24 21 +3 Advanced
19 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
20 SCHOONOVER William USA 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
21 FREITAS Carlos ARG 2 0.33 14 25 -11 Advanced
22 BRECHT Douglas CAN 1 0.20 6 20 -14 Advanced
23 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 1 0.17 8 29 -21 Advanced
24 KORTENKAMP Tim USA 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
25 HALL Mason USA 0 0.00 0 25 -25 Eliminated
26 MEZA Franco ARG 0 0.00 3 30 -27 Eliminated
DNF FLECK Charles USA Withdrew



Finals

Ref: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)
Video: VAN DER WEGE Gary (USA)
Assist: MORRIS James (USA)
Assist: DELI Dora (HUN)

1

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)
Assist: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)
Assist: ZELJKOVIC Jelena (USA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MORRIS James (USA)
Video: DELI Dora (HUN)

1

Ref: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)
Video: CROCKET Anne (USA)

2

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

3

Ref: ZELJKOVIC Jelena (USA)
Video: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

4

Table of 8

Ref: VAN DER WEGE Gary (USA)

1

Ref: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

2

Ref: FILAIRE Fabien (FRA)

3

Ref: DELI Dora (HUN)

4

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

5

Ref: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

6

Ref: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)

7

Ref: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: VAN DER WEGE Gary (USA)

2

3

4

5

Ref: ZELJKOVIC Jelena (USA)

6

(13) AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen

Ref: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)

7

8

9

Ref: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

10

(11) FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin

Ref: MORRIS James (USA)

11

12

13

Ref: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)

14

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

15

16

Table of 32

ITA

FRA

FRA

GER

POL

TUR

ARG

JPN

(13) AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen

IRQ

USA

FRA

POL

FRA

GBR

(11) FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin

FRA

CAN

FRA

GBR

USA

JPN

FRA

USA

ITA



Ref: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)
Video: DELI Dora (HUN)
Assist: ZELJKOVIC Jelena (USA)
Assist: CROCKET Anne (USA)

1

Finals

Ref: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)
Video: VAN DER WEGE Gary (USA)
Assist: MORRIS James (USA)
Assist: DELI Dora (HUN)

1

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)
Assist: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)
Assist: ZELJKOVIC Jelena (USA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MORRIS James (USA)
Video: DELI Dora (HUN)

1

Ref: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)
Video: CROCKET Anne (USA)

2

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)
Video: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

3

Ref: ZELJKOVIC Jelena (USA)
Video: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

4

Table of 8

ITA

GER

TUR

FRA

POL

FRA

GBR

ITA
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BETTI Matteo ITA 11/26/1985
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 2/21/1999
3T NALEWAJEK Michal POL 12/15/1992
3T TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 1/5/1970
5 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 3/7/1995
6 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 5/25/1986
7 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 11/7/1992
8 HAUPT Julius GER 7/6/2000
9 PENDER Dariusz POL 10/16/1974
10 KANO Shintaro JPN 3/2/1985
11 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 3/2/2004
12 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 11/22/1990
13 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen IRQ 7/4/1991
14 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 4/10/1980
15 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 11/19/1998
16 PLATANIA PARISI Luca FRA 5/30/2001
17 WADDELL Joshua GBR 11/30/2002
18 GIORGI Enzo FRA 7/27/2000
19 BRANCH Byron USA 7/27/1984
20 SCHOONOVER William USA 4/25/1990
21 FREITAS Carlos ARG 1/3/1980
22 BRECHT Douglas CAN 7/13/1955
23 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 9/26/1997
24 KORTENKAMP Tim M. USA 10/22/1974
25 HALL Mason USA 3/25/1977
26 MEZA Franco ARG 8/27/1996



2023 USA IWAS World Cup
Monday, January 16, 2023 - 9:00 AM
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CROCKET Anne R. USA B RR205 Video: 1
DELI Dora HUN B RR23 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
FILAIRE Fabien FRA B RR171 Ref: 1
GRUNDY Sean GBR B RR41 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KHACHATRYAN Harutyun GER B RR49 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOTHNY Wiradech THA B RR338 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
MORRIS James C. USA B RR387 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TOGNOLLI Alessia ITA B RR157 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VAN DER WEGE Gary M. USA B RR85 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
VOGT Suzanna CAN B RR161 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
YU Jin Kuk KOR B RR202 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZELJKOVIC Jelena USA B RR302 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 27
Total participants: 27
Top-32 ranked participants: 17
Number of countries represented: 11

FRA: 7 participants
USA: 6 participants
ITA: 2 participants
ARG: 2 participants
JPN: 2 participants
GBR: 2 participants
POL: 2 participants
TUR: 1 participants
IRQ: 1 participants
CAN: 1 participants
GER: 1 participants


